COF C 125-174

Ordinance No. 302-2021  , pyErGENCY ORDINANCE

To amend Sections 48 and 49 of Ordinance No.

. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as amended,
By Council Member Kelley relating to compensation for various
(by departmental request) classifications.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the
usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1.  That Sections 48 and 49 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March
29, 2021, as amended, are amended to read as follows:

Section 48. Hourly Rate - Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council

Compensation for all persons employed by the hour in any of the following

classifications shall be fixed by theappointing authority within the limits
established in the following schedule for each classification:

Effective Date Minimum Maximum
1 Asbestos Worker (Insulator) 8to1f20 5667 6334
8/01/21 51.91 64.89
2  Boiler Maker tHot/2oe 5554 6942
1/01/21 56.74 70.93
3  Bricklayer 5/01/20 43373 5416
5/01/21 44.49 55.61
4  Bricklayer Foreman 5/6tf26 4458 5541
5/01/21 45.74 56.86
5  Carpenter Stotfeo 4266 5376
5/01/21 44.08 55.10
6  Carpenter Foreman 5/01/20 44.21 5495
5/01/21 45.33 56.35
7 Cement Finisher SHOH20 42.48 5316
5/01/21 43.56 54.45
8 Cement Finisher Foreman 5/01/20 4373 54.35
5/01/21 44.81 55.70
9 Electrical Worker 5/01/20 48-88 6116
5/01/21 49.90 62.37
10 Electrical Worker Foreman SHOH20 50.13 6235
5/01/21 51.15 63.62
11 Glazier 5/01/20 46-80 5166
5/01/21 42.00 52.50
12 Ironworker 5/0tf20 4753 5941
5/01/21 48.65 60.81
13 Ironworker Foreman 5/01/20 4878 60.66
5/01/21 49.90 62.06
14 Painter SroH 2o 26:85 46.06
5/01/21 37.57 46.96
15 Painter Foreman SO 20 3810 4731
5/01/21 38.82 48.21
16  Pipefitter (Welder) 5/01/20 52:96 66.12
5/01/21 54.42 68.02
17  Pipefitter Foreman 5/01/20 5415 6737
5/01/21 55.67 69.27
18 Plasterer 5/61/26 39:73 49.66
5/01/21 40.37 50.46



Ordinance No. 302-2021

19 Plasterer Foreman 5t0tf20 40-98 56:91
5/01/21 41.62 51.71
20 Plumber (Welder) 5/0tf26 52:38 65:47
5/01/21 53.79 67.24
21 Plumber Foreman 5/01/20 5363 66.72
5/01/21 55.04 68.49
22 Roofer 428 /20 4343 5429
4/28/21 44.48 55.60
23  Sr. Electronic Security System
Tech 4/2/260 3348 4185
4/26/21 34.30 42.87
24 Sheet Metal Worker 5/1/20 53.23 6654
5/01/21 54.51 68.14
25 Sheet Metal Worker Foreman 5/1/20 S-S 6779
5/01/21 55.76 69.39

Section 49. Hourly Rate — MCEO.

Effective May 1, 2021, compensation for all persons employed by the hour in any of
the following classifications shall be fixed by theappointing authority within the
limits established in the following schedule for each classification:

Minimum Maximum

1 Construction Equipment - Group A 46-03 5759
47.19 58.09

2  Construction Equipment - Group B 45:91 5744
47.07 58.84

3 Master Mechanic 46.83 58.59
47.99 59.99

Section 2.  That existing Sections 48 and 49 of Ordinance No. 194-2021,
passed March 29, 2021, as amended, are repealed.

Section 3.  That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and,
provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to
Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

SM:nl
5-3-2021
FOR: Director West



Ord. No.302-2021

By Council Member Kelley (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
To amend Sections 48 and 49 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29,
2021, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.

REPORT
after second Reading

READ FIRST TIME on MAY 3, 2021 REPORTS
and referred to DIRECTORS of Human Resources, Finance, Law;
COMMITTEE on Finance

CITY CLERK
READ SECOND TIME

CITY CLERK
READ THIRD TIME

PRESIDENT

CITY CLERK
APPROVED

MAYOR

Recorded Vol. 108 Page

Published in the City Record

FILED WITH COMMITTEE

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY
COMMITTEE ON

FINANCE




